575
COMPONENTS
KOMPONENTEN
MLKR/S     COMPONENTS
KOMPONENTEN
     MLKR/S
GRUNDEIGENSCHAFTEN
– Abmessungen: 300 x 200 bis 1405 x 710 mm

– Manual or servo drive control
The MLKR/S	rectangular	control	flap	is	designed	for	controlling
and	closing	the	+9AC	systems.	The	flap	is	designed	for	operation
in the basic environment for conveying air free of rough dust,
grease,	chemical	fumes,	and	other	contaminants.	The	flanged
damper frame is made of galvanized plate. The shutters are
made	of	aluminum.	The	flap	may	be	fitted	with	a	servo	drive
after removing the manual control lever.
WICHTIGSTE PARAMETERPRIMARY PARAMETERS
Type
Typ
Dimensions [mm]
Abmessungen [mm] Weight [kg]
Gewicht [Kg]
A B
MLKR/S-300200 300 200 2,8
MLKR/S-400200 400 200 3,6
MLKR/S-400250 400 250 4,1
MLKR/S-400x405 400 405 4,3
MLKR/S-450400 450 400 4,6
MLKR/S-500250 500 250 4,0
MLKR/S-500300 500 300 4,2
MLKR/S-500500 500 500 6,0
MLKR/S-600300 600 300 4,8
MLKR/S-600350 600 350 5,4
MLKR/S-600400 600 400 5,8
MLKR/S-600x505 600 505 6,8
MLKR/S-700400 700 400 6,4
MLKR/S-700500 700 500 7,6
MLKR/S-800500 800 500 8,4
MLKR/S-1000500 1000 500 10,0
MLKR/S-1000600 1000 600 11,4
MLKR/S-1200x605 1200 605 13,4
MLKR/S-1405710 1405 710 30
RK
Regulační klapky vícelisté
Regulační klapky vícelisté RK s protisměrnými
lamelami se používají k regulaci nebo uzavření